



August, 2016

## PLANNED SINGLE LANE ROAD CLOSURE FOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION

## NORTH AND SOUTH MOON RIVER BRIDGES (BALA)

The North and South Moon River Bridges (Bala) have been scheduled for rehabilitation to prevent further deterioration, extending the serviceable life of the infrastructure. The rehabilitation will occur simultaneously on both the North and South bridges.

Construction will commence on Monday, September 6, 2016 and will continue until spring 2017. There will be no *full* road closures during this time, however there will be single lane closures at times with flagging personnel. Both North and South bridge locations will be fully open (2 lanes) during the Bala Cranberry Festival and throughout the Thanksgiving weekend to accommodate increased traffic and reduce delays.

The District Municipality of Muskoka would like to thank all those affected for their patience while these necessary bridge improvements are completed. Progress updates and additional information will be available throughout the project on our website: <a href="www.muskoka.on.ca/content/road-construction">www.muskoka.on.ca/content/road-construction</a> or follow us on Twitter: <a href="@districtmuskoka">@districtmuskoka</a> or <a href="@muskokarecycles.">@muskokarecycles.</a>

## **Media Contact:**

Engineering and Public Works Department The District Municipality of Muskoka Tel: 705-645-2100. ext. 322

Fax: 705-645-5319

publicworks@muskoka.on.ca

www.muskoka.on.ca